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Canarail, 1140 Maisonneuve Blvd., W., Suite 1050, Montreal H3A 1M8 Elizabeth Tadgell, Director, 
Human Resources Administration, etadgell@canarail.com   

Chreod Ltd., 111 Sparks St., Ottawa, K1P 5B5. Ed Leman, President and Reg McLemore 
leman@chreod.com  mclemore@chreod.com   

Cowater International Inc., 304-411 Roosevelt Ave., Ottawa, K2A 3X9 Kenneth Dye, Senior Vive 
President kdye@cowater corn  

HLB Decision Economic,s, David Lewis, CEO, 99 Bank St., Ottawa davidiewis@h1d-econ corn 

International Management Development Management Advisory Group, 45A Putman Ave., Ottawa. 
Allan Barry, President. barry@idmag.ca   

Komex International, Suite 100, 4500 1'6' Ave., Calgary T3B 0M6 John Patterson, Vice President 
joatterson@calgary.komex.com   

KPMG/ARA Consultants, 121 Bloor St., E., No. 405, Toronto. Roger Griffin and Grant Sigsworth. 

Mega Engineering Ltd., 625 4' Ave., S.VV., Calgary, T2P 0K2 403 263 0894 rrussell@cadvision.com  

Portatrain, Robin Edmund, President, 700, 640-8' Ave. S.W., Calgary. 403 263 5565 
robin @portatra in .ca  

PriceWaterhouseCoopers LLP, Douglas Halliday, Management Consulting Services 1111 West 
Hastings Street, Vancouver BC, V6E 3R2.. 604 806 7551 doug.r.halliday@ca.pwcglobal.com   

Sogema Inc., St. Charles Complex E., 1111 St. Charles St. W., #454, Longueil, Quebec, J4K 5G4. 
Michel Cote, President and Chief Executive Officer. cotemecrcsogema.com   

Technology Training Associates Ltd., British Columbia Institute of Technology, Dr. Jeanne Kurz, 
Director, 324-555 Seymour Street, Vancouver V6B 3H6. 604 432 8968 jkurz@bcit.ca   

Uma Engineering, Rod Bower, Director Asian Business Development, 2540 Kensington Rd., N.W., 
Calgary, T2N 3S3. 403 270 9200 fax 403 270 0399 rbower@umagroup.com   

[5] Agency/Representation Only 

Asia Pacific Marketing Group, Philip Boase, Executive Director, 730-999 Canada Place, Vancouver, 
V6C 3E1. 604 844 1848. Info@apmg.ca   

Consultants in Industrial Cooperation and Development, David Clayton, 2055 Grant St., Vancouver, 
B.C. V5L 2Z2. 604 254 8990 dclayton@axionet.com   

David Brown, 1775 I Street N.W., Washington, D.C. 202 293 7601 

Systeq Canada Inc., Hector Young, President and Chief Engineer, 400-4370 Dominion St., Burnaby 
B.C., V5G 4L7. 604 439 8877 systeq@axionet.com   
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